***QOfficial WCDF competition dance description 2014***

Turn It Up

Daniel Trepat & Darren Bailey

Type : 64 Count, 2 Wall
Level : Modern Line Division A Dance B
Music : “Turn 1t Up” by Ciara ft Usher (BPM 128)
RONDE 2X, ROCK STEP 3X, X2 HEEL BOUNCES, SWIVELS, TOUCH,
1 LF  Step backwards, RF ronde FORWARD 2X, % TURN L, JUMP
2 RF  Step backwards, LF ronde 17 BF  Heel bounce
3 LF  Step backwards 18 BF  Heel bounce
& RF  Recover weight 19 BF  Swivel left
4 LF Recover weight 20 BF  Swivel right, ¥ turn L (6.00)
5 RF  Step backwards, LF ronde 21 LF  Touch backwards
6 LF  Step backwards, RF ronde 22 LF  Step forward
7 RF  Step backwards 23 RF  Step forward
& LF Recover weight 24 BF % Turn L, jump together
8 RF  Recover weight
OUT 2X, BEND LEG, KNEE ON FLOOR,
ROCK STEP RECOVER 2X, %2 TURN L, CHANGE, STEP UP, JUMP
FULL TURN L, JUMP OUT 25 RF  Step right
9 LF  Step forward 26 LF  Step left
& RF  Recover weight 27 RF Lift bended leg
10 LF  Recover weight 28 RF  Place knee on floor
11 RF Y Turn R, step backwards 29 LF Ronde & place knee together
(3.00) BF Ronde underlegs to left
& LF Recover weight 30 RF  Step forward
12 RF  Recover weight 31 RF  Stand up
& LF  Step together 32 BF  Jump together

13 RF  Step forward

14 LF % Turn L, step forward (9.00)
15 LF Full turn L (9.00)

16 BF  Jump out 28 RF  Cross behind

29 LF  Step left

30 RF  Step right

31 BF  Slide together

32 BF  Finish slide together
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Type
Level
Music

***QOfficial WCDF competition dance description 2014***

Turn It Up

Daniel Trepat & Darren Bailey

: 64 Count, 2 Wall

: Modern Line Dance Advanced A
: “Turn 1t Up” by Ciara ft Usher (BPM 128)

STEPRTOUCH L, STEP L TOUCH R,

SNAKE ROLL 2X

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

RF
LF
LF
RF
RF
LF
LF
RF

Step diagonally R forward
Touch together with hop
Step diagonally L forward
Touch together with hop
Step right, snake roll R
Touch together

Step L, snake roll L
Touch together

STEP, SLIDES, JUMP OUT, STEP,

SLIDES, JUMP OUT

41
42

43

44
45

46

a7

48

RF
LF
RF
LF
RF
BF
RF
LF
RF
LF
RF
LF
BF

Step right

Slide towards RF, 1/8 turn L
Stays on ball (10.30)

Slide towards RF, 1/8 turn L
Stays on ball (9.00)

Y Turn R, jump out (12.00)
Slide towards LF, 1/8 turn R
Stays on ball (11.30)

Slide towards LF, 1/8 turn R
Stays on ball (3.00)

Slide crossed behind LF
Stays on ball

Y Turn L, jump out (12.00)
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BALL CROSS, %2 TURN R, BOUNCES,

¥ TURN R, BRUSH, HITCH, TOGETHER

&

49
50
51
52
53
54

55
&
56

RF
LF
BF
BF
BF
LF
LF

RF
RF
RF

Step in center

Cross over

} %2 turn R (6.00)

} bouncing knees

} and heels

Step forward

Y% Turn R weight stays on LF
(12.00)

Brush backwards

Y, Turn R, hitch (3.00)
Step together

ARM MOVEMENT ON COUNTS 53 & 54

53

&

54

BH
BH

BH

BH

In front of body
Snake moving up
RH in front of LH
Snake moving down
LH in front of RH
Pull palms together

STEP TOUCH, STEP TOUCH, ¥a TURN L,

Y2 RONDE L, PRESS FORWARD

57
58
59
60
61

62
63
64

LF
RF
RF
LF
LF

LF
LF
RF

Step backwards
Touch forward

Step backwards
Touch forward

Y, Turn L, step forward
(12.00)

}¥2 Turn L

} ronde with RF (6.00)
Press forward



